

## **WORLD RALLYCROSS OF NORWAY – 17/18 JUNE 2023**

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND TWO FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND ONE

## **DECISION No 08 AMENDED**

Document No:				
From:	The Stewards	Date:	17/06/23	
То:	The Team Manager	Time:	08:15	

The Stewards, having received an email from the Aurelien Gerault regarding #14 David BOUET explaining that the permanent individual competitor David Bouet would not be present at R3 Norway, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

**Competitor:** David Bouet

**Time** (fact): 12/06/23 09:53

**Session:** Entry registration

**Fact:** Failure to participate

Offence: Breach of Article 9.4 of the FIA European RX3 Rallycross

**Championship Sporting Regulations** 

Decision: No further action.

Reason: Article 8.3 states: A Permanent Driver is entered by their Competitor to

participate in all Competitions of the Championship, in accordance with the procedure and methods specified in Article 9.5 below. A permanent Driver can be the competitor himself. The Competitor has a responsibility vis-à-vis the FIA to ensure that their Driver takes to the grid for each Competition of the Championship. Any failure to participate may result in a penalty, except in the

case of Force Majeure

The stewards having been provided a medical certificate and supporting diagnosis and having spoken to the FIA Medical Delegate accept that the driver is unable to

present in R3 Norway due to medical reasons.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Cheryl LYNCH Horst SEIDEL Kristian SÆTERØY

Chairperson of the Panel Steward Steward

Received by the Competitor:		
Signature:	Date:	Time: